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1B. Some people say that the Liberal Government under Premier Dalton McGuinty has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected during the provincial election this October. Other people say that it is
time for another provincial political party to take over and run the province. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79*% 364 293 163
McGuinty government has done a good job and 302 139 163 91 126 84 14 122 90 75
deserves re-election 34% 32% 35% 36% 35% 29% 18% 34% 31% 46%
FGH

Time for another provincial political party to take over 597 293 304 161 234 202 65 242 203 87
P P pary 66% 68% 65% 64% 65% 71% 82% 66% 69% 54%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

2 0of 15



Canadian Online Omni July 19 - July 22, 2011 Detailed Tables
Ontario Study 1

3. Overall, would you say that Ontario is headed on the right track these days or headed in the wrong direction?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163
455 207 248 144 185 125 28 176 152 98
Right Track 51% 48% 53% 57% 52% 44% 36% 48% 52% 60%
E FG
444 225 219 109 174 161 51 188 141 65
Wrong Direction 49% 52% 47% 43% 48% 56% 64% 52% 48% 40%
C | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Which of the provincial party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Ontario?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163
295 128 166 91 119 85 12 119 94 69
Dalton McGuinty 33% 30% 36% 36% 33% 30% 16% 33% 32% 42%
F F FH
346 192 154 45 157 144 41 140 114 51
Tim Hudak 38% 44% 33% 18% 44% 50% 52% 38% 39% 31%
B C C |
212 99 114 88 72 53 23 81 74 34
Andrea Horwath 24% 23% 24% 35% 20% 18% 29% 22% 25% 21%
DE
46 13 33 30 11 5 3 24 11 9
Mike Schreiner 5% 3% 7% 12% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5%
A DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 1. [Someone you can trust] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

Someone you can trust

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

. . . 261 117 144 71 111 79 10 107 81 63
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 29% 7% 31% 28% 31% 28% 12% 29% 28% 39%
F F FGH
. . . 313 170 143 37 137 139 41 122 107 42
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 35% 39% 31% 14% 38% 49% 520 34% 37% 26%
B C CD Gl [
263 123 139 112 94 56 21 108 87 48
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 29% 29% 30% 44% 26% 20% 26% 30% 30% 29%
DE
62 22 40 33 17 12 8 27 18 10
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 7% 5% 9% 13% 5% 4% 10% 7% 6% 6%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 2. [Someone who will get things done] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

Someone who will get things done

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

. . . 283 132 151 79 119 86 10 117 87 69
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 22% 31% 22% 31% 33% 30% 12% 32% 30% 43%
F F FGH
. . . 350 188 162 44 155 151 41 139 118 51
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 39% 43% 35% 17% 43% 53% 520 38% 20% 32%
B C CD | [
221 98 123 101 75 45 25 89 71 36
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 25% 23% 26% 40% 21% 16% 31% 25% 24% 22%
DE
44 14 30 30 10 4 4 18 16 6
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 5% 3% 6% 12% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 3. [Someone who has what it takes to lead Ontario] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

Someone who has what it takes to lead Ontario

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

. . . 312 138 174 90 132 89 10 130 95 77
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 35% 22% 37% 36% 37% 31% 12% 36% 32% 7%
F F FGH
. . . 341 193 147 43 147 150 45 129 115 51
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 38% 45% 22% 17% 1% 53% 57% 35% 39% 32%
B C CD GHI
207 88 118 93 70 44 22 87 69 29
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 23% 20% 25% 37% 19% 15% 27% 24% 24% 18%
DE
40 12 28 26 11 3 3 18 14 6
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 4% 3% 6% 10% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 4. [Someone who has a vision of Ontario that you can support] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

Someone who has a vision of Ontario that you can
support

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

. . . 277 126 151 80 118 79 14 110 85 68
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 31% 29% 22% 31% 33% 28% 18% 30% 29% 12%
FGH
. . . 344 190 154 45 149 150 35 146 115 48
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 38% 24% 33% 18% 42% 52% 5% 20% 39% 29%
B C CD [ [
221 95 126 100 74 47 22 91 70 39
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 25% 22% 27% 40% 21% 16% 28% 25% 24% 24%
DE
57 20 36 28 18 10 8 17 23 8
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 6% 5% 8% 11% 5% 4% 10% 5% 8% 5%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 5. [Someone who has a hidden agenda] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who has a hidden agenda

. . . 413 192 221 112 154 147 44 168 137 65
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 46% 45% 47% 24% 43% 51% 56% 26% 7% 20%
. . . 313 160 153 78 135 100 18 120 99 76
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 35% 37% 33% 31% 7% 35% 23% 33% 34% 26%
FGH

122 61 62 45 53 25 12 62 34 15

NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 9% 15% 17% 12% 9%

E E I
50 18 32 18 18 15 5 14 23 8

Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner

6%

4%

7%

7%

5%

5%

7%

4%

8%

5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4_6. [Someone who is open to the ideas of others] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who is open to the ideas of others

. . . 264 115 148 73 116 75 11 115 78 60
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 29% 7% 32% 29% 32% 26% 13% 32% 27% 37%
F FH
. . . 293 152 140 41 124 128 43 119 95 36
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 33% 35% 30% 16% 34% 45% 54% 33% 32% 220
C CD GHI [ |
269 127 141 104 94 70 23 102 95 48
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 30% 29% 30% 41% 26% 25% 29% 28% 32% 30%
DE
74 37 37 36 26 13 3 28 25 18
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 8% 9% 8% 14% 7% 4% 4% 8% 9% 11%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 7. [Someone who knows when to compromise for the greater good] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who knows when to compromise for the
greater good

. . . 289 138 151 75 131 82 12 112 91 74
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 22% 22% 22% 30% 36% 29% 15% 31% 31% 26%
F F FGH
. . . 306 152 154 46 127 133 37 132 95 42
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 34% 35% 33% 18% 35% 46% 7% 36% 33% 26%
C CD [ |
261 122 139 111 87 63 28 107 88 37
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 29% 28% 30% 44% 24% 22% 36% 30% 30% 23%
DE |
43 20 24 21 14 9 3 12 18 10
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 _8. [Someone who is best to manage the economy] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who is best to manage the economy

. . . 286 129 157 77 127 83 10 115 90 72
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 22% 30% 34% 30% 35% 29% 12% 32% 31% 24%
F F FGH
. . . 378 201 177 66 156 157 43 147 131 57
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 42% 7% 38% 26% 43% 55% 54% 20% 45% 35%
B C CD | [
192 84 108 86 66 40 22 84 60 26
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 21% 20% 23% 34% 18% 14% 28% 23% 20% 16%
DE
42 17 25 24 11 6 4 17 12 8
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 9. [Someone who is best to manage taxpayers dollars] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who is best to manage taxpayers dollars

. . . 284 130 154 82 121 81 13 120 83 68
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 22% 30% 33% 32% 34% 28% 16% 33% 28% 12%
F FH
. . . 373 202 171 56 162 156 41 151 126 55
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 42% 47% 37% 29% 45% 54% 5206 12% 43% 34%
B C CD | [
201 82 119 93 66 42 22 81 69 30
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 22% 19% 25% 37% 18% 15% 28% 22% 23% 18%
DE
41 18 23 22 11 7 3 12 15 10
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 _10. [Someone who is best to manage the future of the provincial healthcare system] Please indicate which leader is best described by each trait:

Detailed Tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Valid respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 79* 364 293 163

Someone who is best to manage the future of the
provincial healthcare system

. . . 269 121 148 77 115 77 11 113 82 64
Premier Dalton McGuinty, Leader of the Liberal Party 30% 28% 22% 30% 22% 27% 14% 31% 28% 39%
F FH
. . . 324 170 154 48 138 138 43 133 106 43
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 36% 39% 33% 19% 38% 48% 54% 36% 36% 26%
C CD GHI | |
272 129 143 109 95 68 24 105 92 50
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 30% 30% 31% 43% 27% 24% 30% 29% 31% 31%
DE
34 12 22 19 11 4 1 13 14 6
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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